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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION. OF^ FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration'Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded.to>Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

7

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head

quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.MvC., in Europe.

3. Paragraph £ will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.

form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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GRAVE LOCATIO^ ̂-ANK
LOCATION OP THE GR-^'E 01'
l.il.hMi

Dame.) (Number.) (Pirst Name and Initials.)

grave LOCATION/BCANK

Gl-v-' ■LOCATION OP THE GRAVE otS.

(First Name and InitiSs.)rname,) (Number.)

^ O ,So
"(Rank.) (brganization.) : (^^ank.) (Organization.) /

BuRiAL,. ^ ̂

(Rank.)

DATE OP BURIAL

(Organization.)

g^-Z'i/S" \ DATE OP

!  \ PLAGE OP BURIAL
i  J
I  < (Give Cemetery, Town and Department'.) Map reference
(  must specify clearly what map is used.

I
PLACE OP BURIAL.

,  (Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
^  must specify clearly what map is used.

S.F. ^ A/ 2. //

/  3<f /, ̂  ̂ .
GRAVE NUMBER....

HOW MARKED: Name Peg?. T . Cross?.

>s~^S,E,

GRAVE NUMBER. . . .(>

HOW MARKED: Name Peg.?. Cross?

Headboard?/. Bottle?oaruT/. rsoiri

IDENTIPICATION TAGS

Was one buried with body?.

u
?

Headboard? Bottle?.

IDENTIPICATION TAGS:" CZL ) —

 Was one buried with body
-  f"

;>

> Was one fastened to name jjc
, ? stake used as a grave marker?

?...!^;2U^.
Was .one fastened to name peg or
stake used ,as a grave marker? ^

C/ S If name unltnown and tags missing, description and marks
If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks ( should be given here:

should be given here: " }

I i
ED B

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

REPORTED BY:

A- ■ • ? " f (Signature and Rank of Reporting
T?o-nl/- rv P T?n"nr» vf t T) rr OfTiPor ̂  '

This poiitjen to be forwarded to Adj. Gen'l., G. II. Q., A. E. P.
■  ■ ' . -v

Officer.)

/, This xjiirtion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen'L G. H. Q., A. E. P.W JTA-VAJ. Vl. .
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Ha^: BMB, O^J. ^rctmber 1916941
■"^aiifc; UbIoi# organization 307th T.M.B.

Disinterrasrit and Kohurial made "by G-roupj

Disinterred (Date) From {Give co:npldte location)
g  9th, Jtme 1919 -

•  . ■ , . MILIERY M-et-M

52 SB 381o75 B; 224.301.

Rebitried (Date)

9 th, lime 1919

In. (Give complete location)
Grave vlS Sec. 12 Plot 1

35. lEEHIBl MIER. GTYo#1233. wiwMomnM

THIAUGOhRT M-et-H

Report" as to nature of original bm-ial and condition of body -upon disintemaentf
Burial good; hurled in hex.

—tirr-w-

V-Tii

-ira-v7as one identification tag found upon the "body ?
TT OTi

"fnat other means of identification v/ere found on tne "body?

7771T

supervised b7:__ Oapto Marx

to the Effects Ponot direct as is requen-od h;/ Q.O. IVO, G-.H. 2, 1913.,
ca-efull^ e^camined for elves of identity in doubtful cases, notation'^'ns-OvV <• iir-
be made onxl reported to Chief, Graves Eegistiation service.
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■  ̂ fhS' Lieut: ii;i37UArK.-A

qIq ^ 0.0. GiOU2._„^ ^Itiit.^_



- iii J
■  .

.i<.^;r ■

■ia»ir7^

'''^'< "t 'y '

7^- \ ■

€ ^ . ■ ' •7A-

■ ;^-= - ^ ■ ■

V. i;:^--* ^.'VV.o, t-n'

■i" c-'f -- ■■■ V ^.^-.v>.:; V
. . . ./, i\' '

IlJCOvI - ."■V*>■:-

;r-

'hi •
i.

S-^f
:/ -f-/- - -y i . -r . vi-

■■ ■ j- ■

'Jcj-a

."■ ■ fl.

L.sii6:



r.

IP
vr>_^

•  "

0 ^

J Jf

•  ». , I •_

CODE SLIP
">

frl- ■'heading
S U B-

_jui.Aja_i i:ja„
NO. OE

,JLO..H_a._. CODE

1

miE

BURIED

SlilTE

RMTK

Division

.'CT'.

I ORG-;iITISATIOn

ABI

I^ARITAL

MlIE ??—'/-'W

^ y /r
BESIBEtlGE.

EEUTIOn

OTHER

EIJGIBILITy

MTIVITT

RACE

a^TULISH

ATTEMDAHT

GBSTFRY / ^ ̂

gjHvu

ROW

A

/ ̂

BLOCH Jl9

o
7-^

/

STATE

COUHTI

JL

.5.

JL

E

Clc^--

JL

HEALTH

no. OE sons

DATE OE

TRIP

ACGEPTAHCE

29/514

MSU.

IR.

/ ̂

y

'X,.

/

fetajc *

l-t-R 4: >93^

C\^



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C

Byrne, Cornelius J 1233-S July 8, 1930

MLss Eatherine Donnelly,
2478 Coral Street,
Philadelphia, Penn

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list

of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is. requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? Qi. r

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman

who stood in loco parentis to hi^Ljac-
cording to the terms of SecttpmAJil^^
of the enclosed Act as am^tftbd;^

If so, give her name and^

Enclosures:

Envelope

Act

Amendment

H  I--
For The Quarterm^ter-Kjener^^l,

,  Very tjuiy yours,.

yi
A. ES,

Captain, (J.-if. Corps,
Assistant.
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OFFbf?e OF THE quartermaster general
^ar department

QUARTERM

WASHINOTON

'N REPLY REFER A-C

lii^« JimmAfyg
8478 (*rmX St#I

Pmi

Dea.r Madam:

.  ;/

•i

ga ' 1989

/ ^ attention is inviteh to the enclosed copy of an Act ofCongress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

records of this office show that you are ths-^ .
Ut« Priimt# OonielixMi j. Byrom, sonh Srmt^ Mortal* of tu

turn ial;«rrtd la th# St, iahi«l Mortar whow m»ta«
PnotiMie ^rta«a IXiiimocurfc,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
hy a mother or widoy who is entitled under the provisions of the ahove quot
ed Act, to make the- pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled' to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman v/ho ;9tood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed/enveiope which requires
no postage.

Fdr The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
1

; \ .

/■

incls.
i  Kcit of Congress

, i... Envelope.

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER QENEHAL

WASHINOTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

ByTos, Cornelius J 1233-S July S, 19S0

Kiss Eatlierine Donnelly,
2473 Coral Street,
Polladelphia, Penn

Dear Msdaia:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Semeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on tnis letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If 80, give her name and address:

l3 the deceased survived by any woman

who stood in loco parentis to him ac
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address;

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

i .

A
'/

Enclosures:

Envelope

Act

Amendment

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REPER TO QM 293 A-C

%!iB3eu»« Coroeiius j« May JI9 , 1929.

Urt* tmthmryn Seaxrwily,
2478 G«r«l

Pear Madam;

I::"-
fc -■

vt;-

Your attention Is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are th^j^g^^j* gf ym
lAtft Psdratft (^nxaliuc 807tii XTtuoh Xortiur idios# mnetas
ar* uow latorrad in the St« mhial Ansrloau Qmsftidry, Thiiiuoouri;|»

FnrnA**

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widovTS are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage. IJjj

ifo? The Quartermaster General,
6  <

X  Very truly yours,
-O

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
of Congress

Envelope.

-



37E3B, Cornelius J* - Pvt»

-QM 293 k-Q

ri

/i|i
Harch 28,1924 /

I^s» Fixthajfyn Doimelly^^
2476 Coxta St. ,

I'lulaaolj^hia, Pa#

Doar liidasn

•The Quarterinaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed cai-d which gives the pennanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grare in ̂ .^hich you are interested..

This American military cerr.etery is one of those to be main

tained by the IJiited btates for all time ir^ Europe. Each grave uill be
miarKsd by a heaistone o: wnite marble, of dignified design, with the
n^tr.G, .rank, divlsi'-n, o-ganiiat:.on, date of soldier's death and State from
v/hich he cSu'ra. bc-tdstcnes vil 1 be placed at all gr avec- in connection with
the improvement vrrk now in prc.gress, as soon as possible and without wait
ing for special ation o?- request-^on the pai-t of relatives.

~  ',' . ^ ■ . 4 15t

Please 'ui assured thao-in effecting removal of xhe dead, the

utmost reverential ■,are v-as Aixsrsi'sed and more than v/illingly accorded
by those who pcrforsd this-'''sacred auty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually aiihta/anedrpy thei&overnm.ent ir. a mianner befitting
the last resting plac?, of our herpfes-y /

Very truly yours j
1924

^uay yuurs,
r.T. FOCfEE

l-Incl.
Record capdi

c-'

Assistant.
ED
-/

-

A- . -?r ' • -

er

- -Jt, . «

-I
f
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Slid '"Inol# p'pp
293-Byme,C.H.Pvt.l233.
Hq.r3., TTeusa-Argonne Ge-'etery, Hoinagne-sous-lllontfaucoiiflleuse) Fab. 8 1924
TO: Olilef, AGES., Q::0., In B., 20 i-n, tMUon, PA3IS WIme. '

/•

1« The remains of ■

Bllilffi, Cornelius J., 1916941, Pvt. 307th Trench Mortar Battery

are buried in Grave #9, 2ow #16, Blocl-t D, at.Mihiel American Cemetery, #1233
Thiauccurt(M-at-M). *

«IECOF?OhD

r,Y p&i, isoX
W  \ Uy, f I "■

tj' ■-

tp

Pile 20.293.8 Reports General 3rd ind. SDC/Em/mf' I
Hars, American G.E.S. ,,:^MC.in Europe,20 i^ue Molitor, Paris.Prance. • \l9th " .| ,jy
February, 1924. To: The Quartermaster General .Munitions Buildiri@''il\\[a^-]^gtohQ&r^

-.L •, V'
1. Inviting attention to the preceding indorsement.

ROBT.STEilRETT.
Chief.

/V
X -  I
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL.

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO_
QM 293 A-C#

Correliua J.) January 16, 1924.

SUBJEBTs Diaorepancy in grave location, Private Cornelius J. Eyrne.

TO: The Chief, American Craves Registration Service, Q.li.C.,in
Europe, 20 rue Molitor, Paris,(16eme), Prance..

m
__ tTt

- im s§

f w

-  y*
o«L.i_

1. Forms 1-A, 114-B, and 114-A give the permanent grave locaticaa
of Private Cornelius J. Byrne, 1916941, 307th Trench Mortar Battery as
grave 9, row lo. block D, St. Mihiel Atnerican Cernetery, Thiaucourt,
M-et-M, France. Form 16-A gives the permanent grave location as grave
9, row 36, block E, Cemetery 1233.

2. A report regarding the correct grave location is desired.

"By order of tbe 'v^iuartermaster General;

""1 \2
E. L. FOSTER,:)/^9 JiRT'1.99-1
Assistant. C /3

0  > 6
Pile I[o,'^jS)'9 . ^SW/ebB/^
Eqrs, Amei'ican'GSS.QEiO.in Europe,20 Eue Molitor, Paris. Prance 30th January
1924. TO; Commanding Officer, Meuse-Argonne American Cty, Romagne-sous-
Montfauoon{Meuse)

1. For report reguested in foregoing communication.

G.B.S.Porm 114-A shows this soldier reburied in Grave 9, Block
VKxCty #1233, T^reas G.E.S.Foim 16-A and Form F-2 Report #62
Auguj^t 18, 1922 sliows Grave 9, Block B, Bow 16.

CD
T

By order of the Chief of the Service.

S

Assistant



OH £93

Januaxy X6, 19£4i»

30»JS0*» MiCrttptta^ tft «3fmw looalSea* IKrivot* Ccarnaliiui i|yrt»#

fdf fk9 OMaf, Ajgarl«Mi ^ravea K« latratlea Service, ̂ ►ij.c.an
SuiTope, iiO rue Politer, Franoe.

Fonoe l^Af aad 114-*A fcive the |»riaatieni ^reve looaUcax
of mvate OMrnelma Byme, 191694^, 30Vtti Jrenoh ilortar flattery e«

JMjl Woe)c D, lit, MiliieX Aserieett Oe::otezy, ^^hlauoourtfB^tt-*, Fraaoe# FGsr» 16-v .ivee tJae permanent {,"rave location ae liravf
9, tew tflodK Dt Cenutery 1233«

£* A J?ep<art retiardiUfj tlM oerreet titeve location ic dosireA#

9jr order of tl» uartvr asWr ^emralt

R, U FOSTHE,
Afsietant,

E3M
SEB

EED

-<0/ X \

"/ \ B

B. ' ,r



Byrne
(Surname.)

Cornelius J» _
(Christian name in full.) (Army serial nu

Pi-iyate ' __\ 307th Trench Mortar Btry.i (Rank and organization.)
10State your relationship lo llio deceased

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States'?
(Yoo or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you l.-t
wish them interred in a national cemetery? J (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive remains.) (Express ofTice.) (Telegraph ofUce.)

(Number and street.) (State.)(City or town.)

(SigTi llCTO)

AMlLCi^.
(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post olTice.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card.



letter to Its, V/inlfted jyrne,
£216 E, Dauphin St.,
Philadelphia, Pa,

,1

/i-frjccrf \
4^ rio^rir/j^ y " I ; r1



BYHKE, Gomelitis J., Pvt. 1916941, 307th Trench Mortar Bty.

GRS Foxaa 1-A, 114-B and 114-A give permanent grave location as

Grave 9, Row 18, Block D, St.Mihiel Amer Gtjct 1233

GRS Perm 16-A gives grave location as

Grave 9, Row 16, Block D, St.Mihiel Amer Cty, 1233,

L..
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G.R.S, FORM #114-A. STATION mi.^ j. m
oar-t ̂ 2*1 anoe ,—

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE 1922

REPORT OF DiSINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S, Headquarters.

1. Name , _B^n^, COTneHue J.

2. No.

Discrepancy found upon exhumation of iDody

10. Name

11. No.

3. Rank Prt*
12. Rank

4. Org. 307th Tv» Mortar Bty 13. Org.

5. D.D. Sept.6th 1918 14. (a) D.D.

6. C.D. m (b) D.B. .

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No. Sec.... 15. Grave No. See.

8. Plot JL Now 16. Plot Row

9. 17 ^0^®

18. Cemetery St«Mlhiel American 19. Commune or town Thiaaco-urt

20, Dept. or County M-et-M. 21. Country Prance

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. 4 1233

23. Disinterred (Date) Ao.g«18, 1922 By C.P.Keating

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name BYH£I2i^C03rzi6ljLlXS J*

Rank Pvt.

Serial No.

Organization 307th Sr.Mortar Bty.

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? Hp - On body? „ HO

7-^

'  Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION C.T,Brown

.  26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Ho..eyidenoe on hpdy^

27. Condition of body

28. Nature of burial Wooden boa: and tiJiLf-Qrm— - —-

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above?.Hon|L'...........

Aiut.18 1922 „G*P,£eating30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date, ., ̂ caAB — — - — -

.31. Casket sealed by :

r-r"": Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)

C.P.Keating

I .
ft

C.P.KeatJnf

-1.



i

I

0-294:79SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.,.

32. Designation of body: ' jp' T' "" * * ' fT; f.>

Name....C.or^.liTaB^i3'.«. Serial No.

R nk Organization...,207.th,..TrJIp:rtar..B;^

33. Consigned to:
•  ■ r- T ^ ''V'C*

Name of Permanent Cemetery.S.t.I^ielMeric^ Cty fl^'S^^^^
•  ' • : C . • » I 'm * ' • T O ̂ ' 0 •" O

« t-

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) By... ......
Attg/ie, 19ES C.P.Kaatinf

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations v/ere conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct. . ' j' '

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector.

36. Remarks --0-» E

Hoxia
X£'yx t .r;?.

-I"-
■ •'•. ■' rfT rf:;:

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)^
;  -T ' ! : : Aag»i8; i9^2"

To point of Concentration
'  ■ (Name)

Conveyer. Signature Shipping Officer.

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative
)  '<

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date .  1

To Permanent Cemetery
St•Mihidl

Conveyer Signature Shipping Officer..
-V

40. Received: Date

G.R.S. Representative

41. Reinterred.

.  \

. 1 ■
'S

1

42. Grave No.

43. . no:
Ic !>-

(Date)
_  —.Sectio,

-  - %

.48^.Row

KTT c:-:

i
G.R.S. Representative

\

"■•'fj?:. • JP ' T.'>Pn

7>VT^' *-ci.xri<c. C
j

i



G. S. Po<-m. TVo. J6-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMiilfflND REBURIAL ranee
Au.'TU Ot la-, 19-22 •

1- Uemains ok.: aYixSil uo.m©liu.S J. Serial. Number 1916941

Placo

Rank —
-Prt- Organization 'Ay ■.M-ort»ia-r--Btiy-i

2. Disinterred (date) ; From (give complete location):

August 18 laisc; 18 see 12 ■ i^l-■l-Oera 12SS

'  Unit -
■  Hfta 1 V

By : Group

8. Reburied (date) In (give complete location) :
iatli 1922. viraw 9, dIqcJ': D, -toclG^ C6ffi,1233,

By ; Group CaaiCQt .i' 2hip Cja ee'\
• Unit Nature of reburial :

4i Report as to nature of original Imrial and condition of body upon disinterment :

—vvQedea. bQx.....a,a.u .un.iXQ.i:.m._tiaGl^. .i; ric.Qiii|i,Q..B;^d

!». (a) Idontiflcation tag.s; Buried witii liody ? qq On grave marker ?

[(6) Otiip.r means of identibcation found ijpou di.sinterment, and general remarks :

- .ao-e videno- Q on bo.diF- U)--d...l.Bpr o^re- i..d©nt~it|f-»

What doe.s e.-vamlnation of body .show a.s regards tiie following identifying items ?

(а) Ileiglit (actual measurement) impoas ibl e - to det.
(б) Weight (e.stimated) ■

(c) Hair—Color —dO v '■ ■

Ouantity

Characteristics -do-

'  (d) Hair on face—(ioJor. i —dO

1.oca f ion ——

Quantity : ' i ,7
;  (e) PoiTnanent mark.s on body (old scars, peculiarities, ^

or missing parts) .non e /.

.mis..i8:5 beforo deatih 16 19 20 21 30
mi SG al ter deitth 3 14 25
oavitiOB 12 13 32 silver'fillings 15

-do
Diagram represents the m

uuuu
22 23 2'J

outh wide open

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casuaity).

" both pelvis cina right fib la fractured

- 26 26 27

^'7, Oisinterment
supervised bj Approved : ..

('rille)...-O..JL-..d^?MC , Kiting otb
».• Reburial

h.»L-St ..Approved,:
/i-t'

(Title)

supervised Ji '.r'ii Xy l St> !ht>«

con cent rat Ion



:iINSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPIETION OF G. R. 8. FORM HO. 16-fl
Enter inl'rirmatiou, as noto.l^beiow. on reverse side of slieet in the

.space. 'I'liis form is supplemental to and is to be ror\\-ar(lcci with G. R. s. Form l-a, reportim^
roburiai locations. To be usctl in answer to Question 20, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body. '

1. Show soldiers name, serial number) rank arid organization, and by \\obm disintoi'i'dcT'dnd rb"buried.

2. Give date and accurate,; information:as to' locjrtion from which the body was disiriterred
and the group and unit which made disinteiinent.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of rehurial and the group and unit
which made, rpb.urial, and, liow reburial was jiiadp—in casket, wooden box, etc... . . .

' -4. State to wliat degree decornjto.sition has progi'essed, whether recognition is possibjo, and ho\S' the
body was originally buried—in a ch.skcf,'i>oxi biirlap; etc. i'his .statOment shoiihi he as conip'le'fb as
possible.

5. («)State whether Identiiicaiion tags wei'p found buried with-body
by repoi'ting "Yes" or -'No".

(6)Rtatc whether or not body appears to have been a hospital caso. 'Were
articles found in or vmbbodyojr-gt-'ave? List any pei'soiial effects; detter.-
and tlie like found on boiiy or in gra-ve. Give any and all'information wliich it, is tiirrUgiit niiglit
1)0 , of use in identifying'the b6dy;''blliei'' than ttiat 'tabulatcil im'dei" Iteni .\o fi. ' '

6. Give all information as to iu'dy desci'iption and dental chait as noaidy Cfrri'ectly as the
condition of the Irody will allow. Items (g) and (/') under the ,l)ody desci'jption arc vei'v important
and should be very complete. The dental chart Is also very important and should he lilled iu
with great ,care. Ther-e are d2 teetii to he accounted for, as shown by ihe numi)crs-on-tiie cliart;
Beginning at the middle. Line in;both upper and lowor jaws, the tceili ai-e arranged synfmefi'fdnlly'
on eitlior side and classed as incisors (cutting teelii), cuspids or caninbs (tearing teetli), bicuspids
(chewing teetl)), and molars (principal ciiewing leeth). .Vn cxaiuination should he; initdoVtand
lindings cbarte^l, to,, cover; tiic foliowiiig haste conditions ; Lost leeth, crowned le.cth. bridge
work, liiiing's',' caries (cavities of deeay.), denturos (plates), and any deforniil.y ef Jwas fonrjil.

and on rave marker

identifyinganv

m ()n oy-diktor' 'reccijot s

jaiSSING TEETH

■  f

.,'A'U l(;clli iiiissing- llii'ough previutis,
'  , oXU-iicllun (not tlio.se I'l-.-iclurcd tu'
'  : dtspta,ci'(l by rccenl wounds) sinuild
:'l)b's(;randied out, thus ;

TOOTH mssirlG
TOOTH HISSING

CROWNED TEETH .. Block ,i'h' s<;)lid 1,Ih; crown of tootli (lahcl
golrh'-porqcl.a'n. or gold and porcelain),
thus ; ■;

f  \ /A \>

"^fe-GOLD CROWfitLj^ »-PORCEUIN CROWN
|||-GOLD CROWN

BRIDGE WORK
'  \ 'y -

Block in solid the crown of tooth (laltel
gtilij. bridge,gold and porcolain hridgi;)
tliuv; .

'^^^yGOLD DGE ■
FILLINGS

• ' '

'Draw filling' on tooth accur.atcly as-
• possfldi'. (ftliick in and lahnl gold,
silvcT, cement), thus ;

„ /SILVE.R PI LUNG'Jy/GOLD FlUJNG /GOLD PILLING
/WGOLD FILLING

GOLD FILLING

"Tc- J

CARIES (CAVITIESL^^ w'l (Dutlinc location and size ol cavity,
•  shade in thus :

^^CAVITY / \DECAYED pLja',/ /DECAYED
/DECAYED

BENTDRES (PLATES) Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plat(! block in teetii
retaining clasps on natiirul teeth with the woi'd " dasp "

attached and indicato

• - -do
7. Show name of person supervksing tlie disintermenl'and the name and title of the person

appryving same.

8. Show ntirao of person supervising tlie rehurial and the name and title of the person approving^
sanie. _ ^ so

,  'odHTv

',-h



7r

i

/CQMPILAilbN OF DISPOSITION OF REMAiWS DAtA

I. Location Index Card:

W N..,. J- s,, j,„, ...1916941
{&) Rank Organization a_r _ Bat

(c) Date of death. _.9/5j/l8 ((?) Cause of death —fe/s

II. Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. ..12 — Row Plot J Sec. TYP. jaV-S-

CKR.._...^^.€4^

(5) Emerg. Address
Philadelphia, Pa.

m. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases CTTR

IV. A. G. O. Disposition Card:

V//' ' /
Date of receipt

(d) (&) Relationship

(c) Address

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S. ? j.iA
■is!«ae»wr9'-«w!i<v!»w

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

1

V  =yFile fPElE-gt- y

V
TYP...aY.a.-..

(/) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.

(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.

Examiner's Initials Date — 2r.J. , 1920.

V. A. G. 0. Correspondence shows communication from —

, dated -

cnnfirnrjing request in Par. IV., item , above, or requesting that

-  -

Examiner's Initials ..£,Av

VI. G. R. S. Files, Correspondence—shows as follows:

'\J

Dalo , 1820.

\ cGx.,

itic

•A

(a) Cancellation memqs referred to % -

Initials DateExaminer's

COUNTRY FRARCE

G. K. 8. Form No. IIB
Amended April 6,1920

^yyj^ FEB 2 6 1921

Oembteet No 1JS52. Sheet No 491^.-.Y..i;.-.J
Mal^ Form No. 114' ^

"29 _ \ /}, : ^
!.#RC»£lSA /

"^'VJLA



' "XJ «w jo-x<ac-«yan>

DijsC repancies

Kcr.o.

Ivp n^t

Serial No»

Orr ̂

Re.iarkg

A.., fi*. .Q«. .Q'?-r.4. A. P0TT.«.

.blscrepancieii.

J-Ipae.e

Rail!:

Serial No* . . .

Orr_*

Reaicrks

Gi.R»^_Sj Corr*

p_i ep re^anc _i o s_

Nanie

Ilanl:-

Serial No,

Orr,

Renarks

Choc!ik

Di 3c ropanoies

Ncune

Serial No;

.Qrr,

ilenarks

S-1357AiB

v/- >/\

ers



■

VII. 0iR. S. JJQTJwm 114 njade
■  i 5

■^^ed 1^ -%-A , Checked by
■;;■• ^ 1

VIII. FJnal

-, 1920. RECE'Vyo
-dtiH-Tfliif-

^ .C'

Fojlpwing advice forwarded to Europe by

Cenj-teridi D;'v:ac.n
cable on Project SaUbccrion

letter on - 1920

Par.t.Z .NM.to.M.r.eiufMdi.

IX. CORRECTIONS

CnANOE OF ADVICE. Action Taken.

Desires body be
-

Body to be shiiiped to

■ r.-
^ ^ A-
.7i-

•  -y-'

X. Suspension Remakes: ^

•^P.V

.C i.^ic r.Qp.anc i es

Ncr.o.

Rouk

-3^

^ -Vr ■ ■f : /^ .

"feq



f:r;'

^7 'yr^>

:

1233-491

JOM 17, 1921.

Filt 1^0# 293.8 0«n.Div.Cor.Br.

Rtt OoirjHillus j,,?7t.,
serial Btaraber 1916941,
S07th Tr. Hortar Bat.

C

Jirs. Katharya Donnelly,
2478 coral Street, -
HdladelpM^, ?»•

Sear Madani:

Yoor shipping dated Apxil 13, 1921, rec^uest-
tng that the r«Bmiis of the deoeased soldier named hhove he left
la Franoe has been ̂ xnrardod to the ceiaiterlal DiTision, Office
of the Qoarternaeter Oeneral, ̂ shington, D« C.» tor necessary
action.

¥he Oenaterial Divieitm, Washington, S. C*, «ill
famish you the grare location in the permanent American eerratery
as soon as pomalble after the body has been placed therein.

7he Department desires to express its syzapethy in your
IwreaTetnent.

ISy aothority of the Qoartermaster Qenerals

Wi

i

»

■  ■ 5 j

■j

BY?

H« SHA KHCB,
captain, Q. M. Corps,
Officer in Charge.

P. C. Sf LLAS, Vth K ^
Bxecatlve Assistant.

.  . >

r:n
—w« •

'XJN Z4 ugj

Sub.-■*c<ion



G. K. 8. Form No. 120
SmppiNG Inquiry
(Ed. of Jan. 1,1921) 1233-491 jm

■ WAR DEPARTMENT
: •] (L. ii.r.'; ai p., q QPFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY A'A/VI

?««.«»«'!» : CEMETERIAL DIVISION .. ,.io;i-cxQ'
fr;-..- p.. WASHINGTON tp^ ujon«,r .y jjie

'■ / I,".-. <[7«!i)0€T(I0a 0( tpO-H i' P'-L J'/iapffDtj'
p>. fpry ogico nLcu i k.i.]X crocnfoq

ffnrnosj;'-. ri .,,

K-'J"'-!'., ..

FROM: Chief, Oemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.

To: lirs.Winifred Byrne, 2478 Carl St..Philadelphia,pa. 'l4:AQ'il ■ fUi'-; poql'

Subject: Remains of 191B941 307 Tr Mortar Bat

The records of this office show that you have requested that the body of the above-named

soldier remain in Europe

!'<' LG]\:piAGa

ffil

If these not the correct instructions, please corrq6t ̂ em. Make corrections oM revei^e side of this
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General.
George H. Penrose,

,  Colonel, Q. M. O.

If aU blank spaces below are not ffiled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STILL

LIVING.

Was soldier married ? .

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN STATE

Soldier 8 widow

Soldier e children.
(Name oldest first.)

Fatherj

Mother-

Brothers. «
(Name old
est first.)

Sisters.
(Name old
est first.)

Date Signature.^^

Address...-^^l/.A...Arrr??rrZUEr::L-,iL..tdJ^ , Relationship.

Important.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. ^-iseo (over.)



jyibOUiYiii*—CYBEBJiri'A pe^oj.o\y]jjijt o/!v ip;-^ t>A>(,L-

\
Dfffo

\
piSu'.'r fi;.'>

U,J-VS.K- }

I, the undersigned, am the

192

\-

(Eelationship.)

■Soldiery and desire the following disposition of his remains,'.viz:
" ■ (Strike out all except the one'ehowiDg the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.
c?; « ■ •.

Bw..y " Trriirrnrfm^ I I I lli i " " ""

s

and nearest living next Ifvlsht pf the ■v^thiHiynamed

.V \ 192T
 X

..CcuicieriA Dii .-KT) -
Overseas Proysct .:)jL.-;.-ccrion-

(Name.)

V
\ '-i

(E. H. station.) ' " (State.)

Ttv bo roturnod to the XJ.-S. and LuiieJ urx———— National Cemetery.

(;'■ .4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

gojqiei.,6 Aiqc/t
Signature..

// ir.j - U'lufj ; INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

— If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
Veeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery. . - ■

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
^own in the square on the other side of this sheet. . . .

,4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
:Bpaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there ^e minor children of'the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
,:ar6, please fiill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

v, i - 8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.
'  j . r -j i ■ .■ ■ ■ ' ,• ■>^^ 9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Note.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of Idn in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. ' . . s-^vsm

U'.,
k.
[■

!,aiL:uvj jc. oi..-;.
«• B* «• Bouu niJ*



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I'XXq )i.-'2212"Si

I- LOCATION INDEX CARD: ^

■  . ■ sreAm, ̂ omeituB a. X<)1694XName.... Ser.No eVS

(b) Rank., Orsaniaation -

(e) Cats of deatS/y/^? death .
II. REGISTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc. Ind. Inf.):

(a) Grave No. Jit?. .Row .•.Plot .h. .Spct .. TP. ..
(b) Err,erg. Address ■^^rUwCHOuhor) ^041 iict1ior.loy »

^  • * >' • • • Phi-ladel-jihitt-,- Pa#
III. Files of soldiers dying from contageous diseases" CKR QACo-'

IV. Information on v/hich advice to Europe in letter of tranomittal was based:

(cable on .., .^...192,,...V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by -(letter of transmittal oii.':^..192

P.ar.. .2. Jipi Jp.fcjst faittTflcd ; >, T
VI-.- Form 115 forvrarded to G.R.5. Hoboken, N.J,; iMAR 1- 1921

192

VII♦^S^7PPLEME^!TARy REQUESTS
Date of Relationship
and Source .... .and name ,.. . . .Desisss .Actlon.-t^en..

, \

VIII, Form 115 received from G.R.S, Hoboken, N.J .... .192,

COUNTRY
G.R.S, TCRM 1I5-A
August , 1920

sAa6/li/l

P.CICniTY 104. ■
F£B 2 6 -1921

CEt^TERY NO, SHEET NO

' '



: ? 'J-T- /V 5"
(  ̂ AVE I OCATION BLANK

LOCATION or THE GEAVE OF

(Surname.) '('Number.) (First Name and Initials.)

I'. . .■ . . .3.9.1
I; . (Bank.) iOrffanization.") '(Organization.)

VDATE OF BUEIAL.

r-ACE OP BIJEIAL

<f-/f/^ .>

"  (Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map referencel^iist specify clearly what map is used.

I .4"^..5 ̂ y,.^. A/
GEAVE NHMBEE.

HOW MAEKED: NamePeg?. .. .- Cross?. ..

Headboard? Bottle?

•i TAGS:IDENTIFICATION

Was one buried with body?

Was one fastened tprmifSie peg or
stake used as jir^rave marker?.

J
],If name unkiAwn and tags missing, desciMtion and marks;-!
t  Should be gitfen here: \

■  ' - ■ . .1 ■

EEPOETED BY:

yV- {^yyyU4^.
(Signature and Bank of Eeporting Oiflcer.)

This^ portion to be sent to Chief of (jfalesSl&giaBffiSfcn Serviee.|i



—

j 'P/S- ̂
3. 1. . Hq. G.R.f Ml1. G.r .Form No. 1. Hq. G.R.f Mle

2. Soldier's No. f''

3. ..j
Sivname First Name and Initials

4. 30 7- Ujio^L) yyUyitaA, (0%
Rank Company Regt. or Corps

5. ^....
Date of Death - Cause, if known

6. AUjUjiA^
Date of Burial Jam<

I

metery

Town or Comnnne Department

8  ̂
Grave No. Plot No. or Letter

9. Name Peg-? Cross?--V/. Headboard? Bottle?/'..
Check Method of Marking v

10. Buried with Body?_5^-- Attached to Grave Marker?--^/ T
IdentificatioB Tags

11. If name unknowft and tag's missing, give marks and des
cription. ̂  i . .

f  Gitje name of Chaplain or Burial Officer /

Signed

Group../ Unit.. f??._ G.R.S.



9',

L .

K.

h

day 8th,1922.

293.0 C-R #22126 - (Byrne, Cornelius J. m.) Cty. 1233-Sht.491.

ttrs. Sathexyn Do&aslly, 2478 Oorhl street, Philadelphia, Pa.

Case of Private Cornelius J. ̂ ne.

k:.^ I

1. In reply to your letter of Jay 2nd, 1922 you are
advised that the records of this office show that the body
of your late brother, Private Cornellua J. Byrne, 307th
Trench dor tar Battery, is now buried in Grave 16, Section 12,
Plot 1, The Aaerican Ceaetery of. the St. Jihiel.

2. This is a permanent A-rericaa Cemetery and the grave
will be cared for by this Govemtaent for all time in a most
careful and reverent manner.

3. You axe further advised that according to the present
plan of concentration the bodies of doooaaed aoldloBS Interred
in permanent Asiexioaii Ceaetexios, will be disinterred and re-
buried in the sane cometo'y in a more raltable casket, allowing
six feet instead of three bebwean graves, for the purpose of
rearranging the cemet«nrio8 in accordance with the recommendation
of t3ae Pine Arts Commission, «g)proved by the President.

By order of the tiuaxtormastex General}

■ />
o

QyO

4b
CHARLES J. TYIOIB,
Assistant.

acs

'X
<r '
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